services to Native American children and youth from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, and
authorize the Chair to execute three (3) originals of the agreement.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The agreement with Red Deer Consulting to support tribaliy-specific cultural advising and
mentoring services to children and youth in the amount of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Nine
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($220,980.00) will be funded through federal and state dollars. Costs
associated with this agreement were included in the approved county budget in fund 1160,
budget unit 508 for fiscal year 2017-18. There is no impact to the county general fund.

Approving this agreement supports the Board's strategic framework by helping ensure safety and

[...]

provision shall not limit or reduce any damages owing to COUNTY resulting from a breach of
this Agreement by CONTRACTOR.

.4. COMPENSATION:

A. Maximum Amount Pavable. The maximum amount payable by COUNTY for services
rendered, and costs and expenses incurred, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this
Agreement is Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Dollars ($220,980.00).
CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all services required by this Agreement for an amount not
to exceed such maximurn dollar amount. However, if local, state or federal funding or
.allowance rates are reduced or eliminated, COUNTY may, by amendment, reduce the